What’s On in April 2025

in The Forest of Galtres Benefice

St Helen & the Holy Cross Sheriff Hutton; St Mary’s Marton;

St Leonard’s Farlington; St Nicholas Stillington; All Hallows Sutton & Huby.

Tues 1st April
Thurs 3 April

Sunday 6" April

Tues 8 April
Thurs 10" April

Sunday 13* April
PALM SUNDAY

Tues 15t April
Thurs 17" April
MAUNDY THURSDAY

Fri 18™ April
GOOD FRIDAY

Sat 19" April
HOLY SATURDAY

Sunday 20" April
EASTER SUNDAY

Tues 22™ April
Thurs 24" April

Sunday 27 April

Tues 29" April

Marton Church
Stillington Church

Sutton Church
Stillington Church
Marton Church

Marton Church
Stillington Church

Sutton Church

Sheriff Hutton Church
Stillington Church
Farlington Church

Marton Church
Stillington Church
Stillington Church

Sheriff Hutton Chapel
Stillington Church

Stillington Church

Marton Church
Sheriff Hutton Church
Sutton Church
Stillington Church
Farlington Church
Marton Church

Marton Church
Stillington Church

Sheriff Hutton Church
Stillington Church
Farlington Church

Marton Church

Midday Prayers
Parish Prayers

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Celtic Communion

Midday Prayers
Parish Prayers

BCP Holy Communion
Ecumenical Palm Sunday service
Palm Sunday special service

BCP Shortened Matins

Midday Prayers
Parish Prayers
Maundy Thursday Last Supper Service

Good Friday Prayers
At the Foot of the Cross (outside)

Easter Vigil (quiet meditation)

Easter Dawn Vigil

Easter Holy Communion
Easter Family Service

Easter Holy Communion
Easter Holy Communion (BCP)
Easter Celtic Communion

Midday Prayers
Parish Prayers

Morning Worship
Morning Worship
BCP Holy Communion

Midday Prayers

11am
9am

10am
10am
6pm

11am
9am

8am
9.30am
10am
10.30am

11am
9am
7pm

2pm
2.30pm

7.30 for 8pm

5.45am
10am
10am
10am
10.30am
6pm

11am
9am

10am
10am
10.30am

11am



