## What's On in April 2025

## in The Forest of Galtres Benefice

St Helen & the Holy Cross Sheriff Hutton; St Mary's Marton; St Leonard's Farlington; St Nicholas Stillington; All Hallows Sutton & Huby.

Tues 1st April Thurs 3 <sup>rd</sup> April	Marton Church Stillington Church	Midday Prayers Parish Prayers	11am 9am
Sunday 6 <sup>th</sup> April	Sutton Church Stillington Church Marton Church	Holy Communion Morning Worship Celtic Communion	10am 10am 6pm
Tues 8 <sup>th</sup> April Thurs 10 <sup>th</sup> April	Marton Church Stillington Church	Midday Prayers Parish Prayers	11am 9am
Sunday 13 <sup>th</sup> April PALM SUNDAY	Sutton Church Sheriff Hutton Church Stillington Church Farlington Church	BCP Holy Communion Ecumenical Palm Sunday service Palm Sunday special service BCP Shortened Matins	8am 9.30am 10am 10.30am
Tues 15 <sup>th</sup> April Thurs 17 <sup>th</sup> April <b>MAUNDY THURSDAY</b>	Marton Church Stillington Church Stillington Church	Midday Prayers Parish Prayers Maundy Thursday Last Supper Service	11am 9am 7pm
Fri 18 <sup>th</sup> April GOOD FRIDAY	Sheriff Hutton Chapel Stillington Church	Good Friday Prayers At the Foot of the Cross (outside)	2pm 2.30pm
Sat 19 <sup>th</sup> April HOLY SATURDAY	Stillington Church	Easter Vigil (quiet meditation)	7.30 for 8pm
Sunday 20 <sup>th</sup> April EASTER SUNDAY	Marton Church Sheriff Hutton Church Sutton Church Stillington Church Farlington Church Marton Church	Easter Dawn Vigil Easter Holy Communion Easter Family Service Easter Holy Communion Easter Holy Communion (BCP) Easter Celtic Communion	5.45am 10am 10am 10am 10.30am 6pm
Tues 22 <sup>nd</sup> April Thurs 24 <sup>th</sup> April	Marton Church Stillington Church	Midday Prayers Parish Prayers	11am 9am
Sunday 27 <sup>th</sup> April	Sheriff Hutton Church Stillington Church Farlington Church	Morning Worship Morning Worship BCP Holy Communion	10am 10am 10.30am
Tues 29 <sup>th</sup> April	Marton Church	Midday Prayers	11am

